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CONSULTING ENGINEERS, W^ r GL -;r, k j '"i^`G i:i^,
Registration No. F-1802

January 7, 2015

Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 13326
Austin, TX 78711

Attn: Nancy Hernandez
Filing Clerk

Re: City of Three Rivers Application to Amend Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12642 in Live Oak
County: Application No. 37900-C

Docket No. 44028

Dear Ms. Hernandez:

I am in receipt of your complimentary fax which states that the application for CCN's are now being
processed by the PUC rather than TCEQ and that the referenced application should be referred to as Docket
No. 44028.

On Order No. 2 Paragraph I, the following statement is made "On June 24, the Water Supply Division of
TCEQ filed a notice of deficiency regarding this application."

We responded to the notice of deficiency to Ms. Cristine Mester, Water Supply Division by our letter dated
July 8, 2014.

As per your instruction per our phone conversation today, I am attaching one (1) original and seven (7)
copies of our letter dated July 8, 2014 with attachments.

Please let us know should you need any other information. Thanks for your help.

S' cerely,

Raul . Garcia,

RHG/vl

Encl: As

cc: Rosie Forehand, City Administrator (210)349-5253
407 W. RHAPSODY SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216-3111 FAX (210) 349-0715

J:\TR\TR1305iLETTERS\nh010715resubmittalofCCNapp.doc
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GARCiA & WRIGHT
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.

Registration No. F-1802

July 8, 2014

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

P.O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Attn: Christine Mester
Water Supply Division (MC 153)

Re: City of Three Rivers Application to Amend Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12642 in Live Oak
County: Application No. 37900-C
CN: 600739213; RN: 103099107

Dear Ms. Mester:

As requested in your correspondence dated June 24, 2014, the additional information is attached as follows:

1. Four (4) copies of a general map delineating the proposed area.

2. Four (4) copies of the map that shows the Proposed Area Boundary to be amended that follows

verifiable natural and man-made landmarks.

3. Four (4) copies of the written description of the Proposed Area Boundary service area.

4. Four (4) copies of the list of water utility companies, and water conservation district within two

miles of the proposed area.
5. Four (4) copies of correspondence sent to Live Oak County Judge and to the Live Oak County

Underground Water Conservation District.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please do call me.

Sincerely,

Charleŝ Nelsoa

CN/vl

Encl: As

cc: Rosie Forehand, City Administrator

(210)349-5253

407 W. RHAPSODY SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78216-3111 FAX (210) 349-0715

J:\TR\TR1305\LETTERS\cm070814additionaiinfo.doc
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1. EL OSO WSC (10570) - 6 miles
2. McCoy WSC (10649) - 18 miles
3. Old Marbach School WSC (12912) - 16 miles
4. Live Oak Underground Water Conservation District
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City of Three Rivers
P.O. Box 398

Three Rivers, TX 78071
361-786-2528

Fax 361--786-3281

June 27, 2014

Live Oak County
Underground Water Conservation District

Attn: Lonnie Stewart
346A Hwy. 281
George West, Texas 78022

Dear Mr. Stewart,

This is to inform you that the City of Three Rivers has submitted an application to the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to amend the City's water Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12642 along S.H. 72 in Live Oak County.
Attached is a map that shows the proposed area to be included in the amendment. The
City of Three Rivers would appreciate your support and/oz comment.

Sincerely,

M.R. Forehand, C-ity,Secretary

In accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture poal.cy, r,his

iristltution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color,

national ox1g.1.I1, age, disability, religion, sex, familial status, sexual

orientation, and xeprisal.



City of Three Rivers
^1

pO.Box398
Three Rivers, TX. 7 8071

361-786-2528
Fax 361-786-3281

June 27, 2014

The Honorable Jim Huff
P.O_ j3ox 487
George West, Texas 78022

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the City of Three Rivers has submitted an application to the
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to amend the City's water Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 12642 along S.H. 72 in, Live Oak County.
Attached is a map that shows the proposed area to be included in the amendment. The
City of Three Rivers would appreciate your support and/or comment.

Sincerely,

M.R. Forehand, City Secretary

In accordance with Federal law and U.S. Department of Agriculture policy, th.zs
in9titUtion is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color,
national origin, age, disability, religion, sex, familial status, sexual
orientation, and reprisal.
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